

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2744

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2019


OPENING OF NEW TRAINING CENTRES


†2744.  SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA :


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to open any new training centres of railways across the country;


(b)   if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether the Government proposes to open any new training centre of railways in the State of Uttar Pradesh?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)   No, Sir.

(b)   Does not arise.

(c)   No, Sir.

*****

